## News

THE RITZ-CARLTON

CLEVELAND

Contact: Caileen Fox Communications Manager caileen.fox@ritzcarlton.com

## THE RITZ-CARLTON, CLEVELAND ANNOUNCES EPICUREAN "TAKE-HOME" KOSHER CUISINE FOR PASSOVER

Rabbinically-Supervised Prepared-From-Scratch Dinners Can Be Pre-Ordered Between March 4 and March 27

**CLEVELAND, OH** – March 4, 2020 – Celebrate Passover Seder with exceptional, authentic kosher cuisine prepared by the renowned culinary team at The Ritz-Carlton, Cleveland. For locals seeking an elevated experience, the kosher kitchen at The Ritz-Carlton offers specially prepared and packaged "to-go" dinners available for pick-up on Wednesday, April 8.

Observing all traditions, the epicurean dinners-for-four will be prepared from scratch under rabbinical supervision provided by Cleveland Kosher and will be packaged in a keepsake Ritz-Carlton tote for easy transport and reheating of hot items, with all required instructions for reheating included.

Each box for four will include:

- Chopped Salad
- Matzo Ball Soup
- Yehuda Matzo Crackers
- Gefilte Fish with Beet Horseradish
- Braised Beef Brisket
- Chicken Marbella with Carrots and Prunes
- Extra Virgin Olive Oil Poached Fingerling Potatoes
- Honey Glazed Heirloom Carrots
- Chocolate Flourless Torte

Priced at \$340 USD per box and packaged in increments of four, the dinners must be pre-ordered with The Ritz-Carlton, Cleveland. Seder plate ingredients and Charoseth are available as menu enhancements for an additional fee. Pre-orders are accepted through March 27, and dinners may be collected from the hotel motor lobby on Wednesday, April 8 from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Pricing is subject to a \$15 USD service charge per each full order.

To reserve, please call Candice Hartong at 216-623-1300, extension 4262, or email <u>Candice.Hartong@ritzcarlton.com</u>.

## About The Ritz-Carlton, Cleveland

<u>The Ritz-Carlton, Cleveland</u> is located at 1515 West Third Street in the heart of the city's dynamic and fast-growing Downtown entertainment, sports, dining, gaming, music, business, historic, arts and cultural district. For more information, please contact The Ritz-Carlton, Cleveland at 216-623-1300. For room reservations, contact your travel professional, visit ritzcarlton.com/cleveland or call Ritz-Carlton worldwide reservations at 800-241-3333. Follow The Ritz-Carlton, Cleveland on Instagram and Facebook.

## About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C., of Chevy Chase, MD., part of Marriott International, Inc., currently operates more than 100 hotels and over 45 residential properties in 30 countries and territories. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at <u>www.ritzcarlton.com</u>, for the latest company updates, visit <u>news.ritzcarlton.com</u> and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories and follow along on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR). The Ritz-Carlton is proud to participate in the company's award-winning loyalty programs – Marriott Rewards®, The Ritz-Carlton Rewards®, and Starwood Preferred Guest® (SPG). The programs, operating under one set of unparalleled benefits, enable members to earn points toward free hotel stays, achieve Elite status faster than ever, and seamlessly book or redeem points for stays throughout our loyalty portfolio of 29 brands and more than 6,700 participating hotels in 129 countries & territories. To enroll for free or for more information about the programs, visit <u>members.marriott.com</u>.